FORM PTO-1595 · RE	03-06-200)3 (SH)	EET U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				ratem and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	10238220	attache	attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	ss of receiving pa	arty(ies):
Chun-ho Lee	7	Name: Samsung Electronics, Co., Ltd.		
Young-keun Lee	3-5-07			
		Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address:	416, Maetan-c	dong, Paldal-gu,
		Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea		
	☐ Merger			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City:	State	ZIP
☐ Other		4		
Execution Date: February 17, 200	3	Additional name(s) & ad	dress attached?	□ Yes ⊠ No
10/303,517, filed November 25, 2002	dditional numbers attached	Yes ⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved		
Name: Steven M. Mills			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41)	\$40.00
Internal Address: MILLS & ONEL	LOLLP	☐ Enclosed		
	 	☐ Authorized to	be charged to de	posit account
Street Address: Eleven Beacon Street, Suite 605		8. Deposit Account Number:		
City: Boston State	MA ZIP 02108	(Attach duplicate copy of	this page if paying b	by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE TI	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the document.	foregoing information is true	and correct and any	attached copy is	a true copy of the original
	α	100 DD		1 1 2
Steven M. Mills 36,610	_ steel	HUUKE	2 _2	128/03
Name of Person Signing	/ Signature neluding cover sheet, attachr	nanta and dagument	3	Date
1 Otal number of pages if 03/05/2003 LMUELLER 00000117 10303517	iciacing cover sheet, attachr	nonts, and document	لـــــ	

01 FC:8021

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

J:\SAM\0405\PTO-1595.wpd

Reference No.: SAM-0405

ASSIGNMENT

We, Chan-ho Lee of 554-1202, Jinheung Apt., Shinnamushil, Youngtong-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea and Young-keun Lee of 101-1502, Samsung Raemian Apt., Pyungchon-dong, Dongan-gu, Anyang-city, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea, having invented improvements in MULTI-PORT SEMICONDUCTOR MEMORY DEVICE HAVING REDUCED BITLINE VOLTAGE OFFSET AND METHOD FOR ARRANGING MEMORY CELLS THEREOF described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, Serial No. 10/303,517, filed November 25, 2002, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged from Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd., a Korean corporation having a place of business at 416, Maetan-dong, Paldal-gu, Suwon-city, Kyungki-do, Republic of Korea (and hereinafter called the Assignee, which term shall include its successors and assigns), do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee our entire right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to and under said application (which term shall include hereinafter where the context so admits all divisional, continuing, reissue and other patent applications based thereon) and the inventions (which term shall include each and every such invention, or part thereof) therein described, and any and all patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) of any country which may be granted on or for said inventions or on said application;

And for the same consideration We do also hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, all our rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and all other treaties of like purpose in respect of said inventions and said application, and We do hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in our name or its own name or its designee for patents and like rights of exclusion on or for said inventions in all countries, claiming (if the Assignee so desires) the priority of the filing date of said application under the provisions of said Convention, Treaty or any such other Convention or Treaty;

And for the same consideration, We do hereby agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, promptly upon request of the Assignee to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, original, divisional, continuing, reissue or other application or applications for patent or patents or like rights of exclusion of any country, or other lawful documents and any further assurances that may be deemed necessary or desirable by the Assignee, fully to secure to it said right, title, and interest as aforesaid in and to said inventions, applications, and said several patents and like rights of exclusion (including extensions thereof) or any of them, all, however, at the expense of the Assignee, its successors, or assigns;

And We do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding Official of each country foreign thereto to issue to the Assignee, any and all patents and like rights of exclusion which may be granted in any country upon said United States application on or for said inventions;

And We do hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives and agree with the Assignee, that We have granted no right or license to make, use, or sell said inventions to anyone except the Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed our right, title, and interest in and to said inventions has not been otherwise encumbered by us, and that We have not executed and will not execute any instruments in conflict herewith.

Reference No.: SAM-0405

First or Sole Inventor:

Signature:

Chan-ho Lee
Chan-ho Lee

Date: M. Feb. 2003

Second Joint Inventor:

Signature:

RECORDED: 02/28/2003

Young-Keun Lee Young-keun Lee

Date: 17 Feb. 2007

REFERENCE NO.: SAM-0405 J:\SAM\0405\revisedassignment.wpd

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 013801 FRAME: 0896